Te

TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street  Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

Phone: (716) 662-6425 _ TOWN ENGINEER

Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, PE.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

November 15, 2022

Honorable Town Board

Town of Orchard Park

4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, New York 14127

Re: Birdsong Subdivision Part 3B Phase 1 & Phase 2A; PIP #2021-02
Traffic Order

Dear Board Members:

The Police Chief, Highway Superintendent and | have reviewed the street Iayout 'for
the above referenced subdivision phase.

Upon dedication of Birdsong Subdivision Part 3B Phase 1 & Phase 2A, PIP #2021-
02, | hereby recommend that you adopt the following traffic order:

e Authorize the posting of a STOP SIGN

on Osprey Court at the intersection of Birdsong Parkway.
s Authorize the posting of a STOP SIGN

on Blue Heron Drive at the intersection of Birdsong Parkway.
e Authorize the posting of a STOP SIGN

on Blue Heron Drive at the intersection of Woodthrush Trail.
e Authorize the posting of a STOP SIGN

on Kestrel Court at the intersection of Woodthrush Trail.
e Authorize the posting of a STOP SIGN

on Woodthrush Trail at the intersection of Blue Heron Drive.

Res y submlt%
/7:7~

WayneA.. Bieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

Cc:  Remy Orffeo, Town Clerk Timothy Gallagher, Town Attorney

~ Andy Slotman, Highway Superintendent Patrick Fitzgerald, Police Chief
File #1994- 008 95

S:\Subdivisions\Knoche Farm Estates\Phase 3 PIP Construction CorrespondencelLetter TB Posting of Stop Signs Birdsong Pt3B Ph 1 and 2A.doc

Visit the Town’s website at www.orchardparkny.org




TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

Phone: (716) 662-6425 TOWN ENGINEER

Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, PE.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

December 6, 2022

Honorable Town Board
Town of Orchard Park
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, NY 14127

Re: Proposed Change Order #1 - Addressing Extra Work
Bussendorfer Overlay Paving Project

Dear Board Members:

The Engineering Department is requesting your approval of a Change Order
(attached) to the contract with Milherst Construction, Inc. for the Bussendorfer
Overlay Paving Project in the amount of $1,375.00. If approved, this would increase
the total contract amount to $117,975.00, representing an increase of 0.01%.

The Change Order requested is to revise the work scope under their contract to
address additional Type 7F asphalt placed 15-feet beyond Contract Limits to match
better existing pavement, and to furnish and to install ten (10) valve box risers on
existing water valve boxes in the existing road pavement.

There is presently funding under FX008 Bussendorfer Water Project $13,038.

I, therefore, recommend that you approve Change Order #1 to our original contract
with Milherst Construction, Inc. for the Bussendorfer Overlay Paving Project in the
amount not to exceed $1,375.00.

Respectfully submitted,
Wayne Y. Bieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

Attachment

Cc: = Remy Orffeo, Town Clerk File # 2002.030.3

\\filesrviengineering$\Town Projects\Bussendorfer Overlay Paving Project\Payment to Milherst\Letter to TB to
Approve CO.doc

Visit the Town’s website at www.orchardparkny.org




TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street  Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

Phone: (716) 662-6425 TOWN ENGINEER

Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, PE.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

December 6, 2022

Honorable Town Board

Town of Orchard Park

4295 South Buffalo St.

Orchard Park, New York 14127

Re:  Surplus Vehicle (Age & Costly Repairs)
2013 Ford F150 Super Cab (VIN #1FTFX1EFXDKF38126)
Assignment to Engineering Department

Dear Board Members:

As discussed, the Engineering Department recommended replacement of the 10 yr old 2013
truck. Vehicles in the fleet are typically used by several employees and end up being used
by Engineering or Special Districts summer help.

The 2013 F150 Super Cab 4x4 truck is currently being used for surveying but experiencing |
repair issues often, is badly rusted, has body damage, transmission issues and is becoming
guestionable to pass inspection. This 2013 vehicle has 40,000 miles and a lot of idling time.

The truck runs and is drivable so sending it to public auction would most likely be in the
Town'’s best interest. A trade in value has also been requested from dealer.

I, therefore, recommend that you declare the 2013 F150 Super cab (VIN
#1FTFX1EFXDKF38126) as a surplus vehicle, and authorize the sale of this vehicle or trade

e il

Wayne L/ Bieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

cC! Remy Orffeo, Town Clerk Nichole Ruf, Drescher & Malecki
Andy Slotman, Highway Superintendent File

wn 's website. at www.orch rdparkny org

S:Wehicles\Letter to Ty surpﬁ uck for Town Engineering nspec ors.




TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

S 4295 South Buffalo Street Orchard Park, New York 14127-2609

Phone: (716) 662-6425 TOWN ENGINEER

Fax: (716) 662-6488 WAYNE L. BIELER, P.E.
Email: openg@orchardparkny.org

December 6, 2022

Honorable Town Board

Town of Orchard Park

4295 South Buffalo St.

Orchard Park, New York 14127

Re:  Purchase 2023 F150 Super cab Pickup Truck
Assignment to Engineering Department

Dear Board Members:

As you know, replacements of inspection vehicles is needed. Vehicles are used by several
employees to maximize the truck life. The Engineering Department or Special Districts use
the vehicle for summer help as it ages.

With the 2013 pickup declared surplus, the survey equipment box will be removed and will fit
into the bed of the Departments existing 2015 truck, which has 49,193 miles on it. This work
can be done during the winter as time permits. The new truck will be used by the Town
Engineer and two office managers for numerous field complaint/inspection work and various
construction inspections that are required for subdivisions and Town projects that are under
construction.

The funds are already in the budget for this year; #A01440-50200 Engineering Equipment
$37,800.00. Delivery time is about 5 months from the Order date.

[, therefore, recommend that you authorize the purchase of a new 2023 Ford F150 super cab
4x4 from Delacy Ford under State/County Bid for amount not to exceed $37,800.00 under
State Bid for the Orchard Park Engineering Department, pending trade in value or action
sale.

VeryArulyyours,

V2

Wayne L./ABieler, P.E., CFM
Town Engineer

cc: Remy Orffeo, Town Clerk Nichole Ruf, Drescher & Malecki
Andy Slotman, Highway Superintendent File

S:\Correspondence\TrL‘lg'(sjgzwgttZRMi%%%%?!!ﬁe@vtzmc?%? cgv'r; ngrg(eq gj%’sﬂectors.doc




=

MEMORANDUM
S.4295 SOUTH BUFFALO STREET
ORCHARD PARK, NEW YORK 14127
(716) 662-6432, ext. 2202 DATE: December 5, 2022
TO: Town Clerk, Remy Orffeo, Jenifer Brady, & Building Inspector Steve Bremer

FROM: Anna Worang-Zizzi
SUBJECT: Item(s) for December 7, 2022 - TB Agenda

NEW BUSINESS:

Please refer the following item to the Planning & Conservation boards for review.

1.

V/L Tavlor Road, located on the east side of Taylor Road, north of the intersection of Taylor Road and

New Taylor Road, Zoned R-D. Applicant is proposing to construct a self-storage facility with an office.
(SBL# 161.19-2-1)

V/L Windward Drive, located on the south side of Windward Road in the Sterling Drive Industrial Park,

Zoned I-1. Applicant is proposing to construct a 30,000 square foot 1-story medical building. (SBL #
152.18-2-5)




Erie CounTty WATER AUTHORITY

295 Main Street, Rm. 350 » Buffalo, New York 14203-2494
716-849-8484 » Fax 716-849-8467

November 17, 2022

Hon. Remy Orffeo

. Town Clerk
Orchard Park Town Hall
4295 S. Buffalo St.
Orchard Park, NY 14127

Dear Clerk Orffeo:
Enclosed herewith please find an Extract from the Minutes of the Meeting of the
Erie County Water Authority held on Thursday, November 17, 2022 amending the

Authority’s Tariff effective January 1, 2023 and a copy of the actual amendments at
Schedule “A”,

Also enclosed please find a complete copy of the Authority’s Tariff including
these amendments. This copy replaces the Tariff you currently maintain.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Terrence D. McCracken
Secretary to the Authority

TDM:tg
Enclosures




BUILDING INSPECTOR MONTHLY REPORT

Te
TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK

MONTH OF OCTOBER 2022

BUILDING PERMITS # OF VALUE BUILDING PERMITS # OF VALUE
NEW CONSTRUCTION: ABOVE GROUND POOLS ’
SINGLE DWELLING 2 791,513 INGROUND POOLS 4 289,105
DOUBLE DWELLING 1 450,000 DECKS 2 63,660
APT/MULTI-FAMILY ELECTRICAL 8 17,925
COMMERCIAL 1 868,000 FENCES 7 75,330
ADDITIONS: GARAGE / BARN / POLE BARN 2 135,000
RESIDENTIAL 1 10,000 GENERATORS 7 ‘95,652
COMMERCIAL MISC. (OPERATING/ DEMO) 3 5,200
ALTER/REPAIR: PORCH/PATIO 4 78,800
RESIDENTIAL 4 107,739 SHEDS 5 126,274
COMMERCIAL / TENANT BO 2 140,000 SIGNS 5 38,580
COMMERCIAL MISC, 2 50,000 RESIDENTIAL MISC. 15 166,459
SOLAR PV SYSTEM 1 39,500 TOTAL: 76 3,548,737
INSPECTIONS NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS PER ZONE TOTAL
TYPE: 1 2 3 4
NEW CONSTRUCTION:
RESIDENTIAL 8 7 1 26
COMMERCIAL 5 5
ADDITIONS:
RESIDENTIAL 2 2 1 1 6
COMMERCIAL 1 1
ALTER/REPAIR:
RESIDENTIAL 12 14 12 4 42
COMMERCIAL / TENANT BO i 18 19
ABOVE GROUND POOLS 1 1
INGROUND POOLS 13 16 9 12 50
DECKS 1 3 4 9 17
ELECTRICAL
FENCES 1 1 2
GARAGE/BARN/POLE BARN 3 1 4
GENERATORS 3 7 1 11
MISC. 3 2 3 8
PROPERTY MAINTANICE 9 4 15 15 43
SHEDS 13 2 2 17
SIGNS
SOLAR PV SYSTEM 1 1
FIRE INSPECTIONS . 1 1 12 34 48
CLOSEOUT INSPECTIONS
TOTAL INSPECTIONS: 52 74 56 119 301
Meetings Attended Town Board Planning Board ZBA Court
Steven Bremer
John Wittmann 1
Tom Minor
Rayne Degre
Robert Rendon 11
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS: GRANTED: _ 1 . DENIED: . O TABLED: . 1
REMARKS:
SIGNATURE m oaTE: 1)1 )00
F/TOWN/BLDGINSP7MONTALYREPORTS2022 -/ ‘/ / ’




